

City Dwellers Motorcycle Club Ride for Autism Benefits Kelberman Center

UTICA, NY, USA, August 18, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The City Dwellers Motorcycle Club recently donated \$5,500 to The Kelberman Center to support programs and services for children and adults with Autism Spectrum Disorder. The money was raised through a motorcycle ride and event where over 150 people participated. The City Dwellers Motorcycle Club prides itself on commitment to their families, club and good work throughout the community. Thank you to Controlled Waste Systems, Inc. (CWSI) who also contributed significantly to this fundraiser, and Full Throttle BBQ in Yorkville who provided lunch that day. Riders - Mark your calendars for July 2021 for the Annual Ride for Autism.



Pictured left to right: Ron Cramer, City Dwellers Motorcycle Club member; Richard Scott Hammond, City Dwellers Motorcycle Club President and Founder; Tara Costello, Kelberman Center Executive Director; Kelly Carinci, Kelberman Center Chief Development

The Kelberman Center, an affiliate of Upstate Caring Partners, Inc., provides state-of-the-art programs and services for children and adults with ASD and their families, with locations in both Utica and Syracuse, New York. Specialized staffing is highly trained to meet the needs of individuals with ASD and includes psychologists, psychiatrists, social workers and educational and behavior specialists.

Julie Batson Suprenant
The Kelberman Center
+1 315-797-6241
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/524265602

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.